B EE—— D> Y FikF AIl'TAL

F1—TJ——RSH

Ot &

EREHEE 0~9kgf/cm?(0~0.9MPa)

=P -750mmHg(10Torr)

{REEME 5 1.5MPa

BEREEFE 0~60 °C

WRAR—X FAO>R—RAE(FPUNAT

® IdL—/T35vo

D HMDFH
1. B EABNZ<HIDT., BLRBDERESATACANWSZENTEET,
2, ﬁ%lglg?‘?@nt“t\ F1-—TAREAULSRBEORAZBREIED L

3. BEDES - BRNAHETHDEHIC, Fa—T EERIDHBDFREETHMAKED
HD., EREENES<BOTVET,

4. XD FEEFHBTINTED. MSRZIC/NYFZZHANTLBDT, KN
dzEpSCENTEEY,

5. ZYTIILAYFTREWERZHEEFIDT. ABRNENDET.

0 FEXERS
FESRE:

-
~
®
[ J

M I— R R— bR DIESE
PHW: §J)L1= |PL: TILR
J—HJLTILAR .
= e fB]— R
B1-RBOEE
TS2AFvIT3
PCF/PMF’)‘U)’J": JgL—
TSAFvITS
Zof  |[FUST -
KK JL—
T5AF V0TS
D: JUSgI5vY
N T5AFvITS
TSV 20 |JULS TS
PED: JS>F PCF: XXR> - X K TSwo
> N ER A

i o EH U
EHRRU EAR— X

PMF: X XfREE X ~ M5 : M5x0.8|®4/D6
01:1/8" D4/06
02:1/4" »8/P10
03:3/8" D12
04:1/2"
¢ R— A
4: ®4mm
6:06mm
8: ®8mm
10: ®10mm
12 : ®12mm

PLL 1/4"

-
&
0
(J

SINIm=
PHF: X X1 =)\—

BILTILAR ZEH:
gL —

PLF 1/4"

,_.
N~
0
®

PCF 1/4"

PEB: 7« —

PCF/PMF

PMF 1/4"

PH 1/4" PYB:

PHW 1/8" PH: 1=/){-HJL

TILAR

oo ooo
R
N
&
NI
i

PHF 1/4"

H
g
@
[}

PEB /4"

RERRF:

—
'S
3
()

Mg — R R— ML D&
PKD:TS>F kU
e BI—R
®1— REBOEE
; . wp. | JIRFVITT
Sl e 7 S YU s gL
6: ®6mm Jb—= Rk L —
8:®8mm IS5AFvITS

78 1/8" 10: ®10mm D: JULH: IS5

éjg:" T TSIk TS v Q
4. ®4mm EERL \‘

. 6: ®6mMm 01:1/8"
- F1-—THE

RERIE ©6-04 ©3-D6 ©10-08 8: ®8mm 02:1/4"

[ )

1/8" 3/8"
PKD 1/4" D 03:3/8 oF
3/8" °

A 203

PED 1/4"

—
g
@
[}

PYB 1/4"




B EE—— D> Y FikF

AIl'TAC

F1—TJ——RSH

0 SRz ~HiEE
EA § A § €,
e VY K SS9
/mmﬂ,qa | am ] |
819 ' 4 il W ol o ' i
™~ 8 M5 | R ei & | ; }
o ‘ E e e L e .
T —f%i; g A
L), : i
BT/E2E oD R il .
PL4M5 M5x0.8(9  [3.5 |14 |17 |15 |8 |3 ‘
PL401 |4 [1/8" |9 |7.5 [14 |17 [18.5|10 |4.5 /S oD R oP L K EA EB  filH
PL402 174" |9 |10 |14 |17 |22 |14 |12 PLF4M5 M5x0.8 |9 6 14 |17 |16 |10
PL6M5 M5x0.8(12.5|3.5 |17 |20 |17 |8  |4.5 PLF401 |4 [1/8" |9 8 14 |17 |21 |14
PL601 1/8" |12.5(7.5 |17 |20 [20.5|10 |6 PLF402 /4" |9 11 |14 (17 |24 |17
PL602 |6 [1/4" [12.5]|10 [17 |20 |24 |14 [13.5 PLF6M5 M5x0.8 [12.5 |6 17 |20 [18.5 |10
PL603 3/8" [12.5]11 |17 |20 |25.5]17 |20.5 PLF601 | [1/8" 125 |8 17 [20 |23 |14
PL604 1/2"  [12.5|14 |17 |20 |30 |21 |36 PLF602 /4" |12.5 |11 |17 |20 |26 |17
PL8O1 1/8" |15 7.5 |18.5 23 [20.5|10 |7.5 PLF603 3/8"  |12.5 |12 |17 |20 |27 |21
PL802 | [1/4" [15 [10 [18.5[23 |25 |14 |13 PLF801 /8" |15 |8 18.5 |23 [20 |14
PL803 3/8" |15 |11 |18.5 [23 [26.5|17 |21 PLFBO2 |, [1/4" |15 |11 [18.5 |23 [27.5 |17
PL804 1/2" |15 |14 [18.5 (23 |31 |21 |36 PLF803 3/8" |15 |12 [18.5 |23 |28.5 |21
PL1001 1/8" |18 7.5 |21 |25.5 |25 |17 |16.5 PLF804 1/2" |15 |13.5 |18.5 |23 |30 |25
PL1002 |, [1/4" [18 [10 [21 [2551[27 [17 |19 PLF1001 /8" |18 |8 21 [25.5 |24 |17
PL1003 3/8" |18 |11 |21 |25.5 |28 |17 |21 PLF1002|, ~ [1/4" |18 |11 |21 [255 [26.5 |17
PL1004 1/2" |18 |14 |21 |25.5 |32.5(21 |37 PLF1003 3/8" |18 |12 |21 |25.5 |30 |21
PL1201 1/8" |21 7.5 |23 |28.5 [26.5|17 |19 PLF1004 1/2" |18 |13.5 |21 [25.5 |31.5 |25
PL1202 |  [1/4" |21 10 [23 [28.5|28.5|17 |21.5 PLF1202 1/4" |21 |11 |23 [28.5 [28.5 |17
PL1203 3/8" |21 |11 |23 [29.5 [33 |17 |25.5 PLF1203|12 |3/8" |21 |12 |23
PL1204 1/2" |21 |14 [23 |29.5 |34 |21 |37 PLF1204 /2" |21 [13.5 |23
EA §
K oP
| = : oD
K il | | Din. i !‘T’!
019 i
\ — i i 4
| 4 e 1°
‘ ERNg =
0 T
: | [N
. ! o | VSt R
- . _‘,% X/ oD R P L c K SIH
N PCF4M5 M5x0.8 |9 6 21 14 10
B /GES PCF401 |4  [1/8" [9.5 |8 23 |14 |14
PLL4M5 M5x0.8 |9 |35 |14 |17  |32.5 |8 PCF402 174" 9.5 |11 |26 |14 |17
PLL4OT |4 |PTI/8 |9 |76 |14 |17 |36 |10 PCF6M5 M5x0.8 [12 |6 21.5 |16.5 |12
PLL402 PT1/4 |9 |10 |14 |17 |39 |14 PCF601 /8"  |12.5 |8 255 [16.5 |14
PLL6M5 M5x08 |125 |35 |17 |20 |35 |8 PCF602 |6  |1/4" [12.5 |11 |28.5 |16.5 |17
PLL6OT | [PTI/8_ 125 |75 [17 |20 [38 10 PCF603 3/8" |13 |12 |29.5 |16.5 |21
PLL602 PT1/4  |125 |10 |17 |20 |41 |14 PCF604 1/2" |13 [13.5 |31.0 |16.5 |25
PLL603 PT3/8  |125 |11 |17 |20  [|43.5 [17 PCF801 /8" |14 |8 27.5 [18.5 |14
PLL8OT PT1/8 |16 |75 [185 |23  |43.5 |10 PCF802 | [1/4" [145 (11 [305 [185 |17
PLL8O2 |8 |PT1/4 |15 |10 |185 |23 |46 |14 PCF803 3/8"  [14.5 |12 |31.5 |18.5 |21
PLL803 PT3/8 |16 |11 |185 |23  |48.5 |17 PCF804 1/2"  |14.5 [13.5 [33  |18.5 |25
PLL1001 PT1/8 |18 |75 |21 |255 |51.5 |15 PCF1001 /8" |17 |8 29 |21 |17
PLLT002 | [PT1/4_ |18 |10 |21 |265 [54.5 |15 PCFL002 | [1/4" |17 (i1 |33 1|17
PLL1003 PT3/8 |18 |11 |21 [255 [55.5 |17 PCF1003 3/8" |18 |12 |34 |21 |21
PLL1004 PT1/2 |18 |14 |21 |255 |60 |21 PCF1004 1/2" |18 [13.5 [35.5 |21 |25
PLL1202 PT1/4 |21 |10 |23 |285 |56.5 |15 PCF1202 174" |21 |11 [33.5 |23 |21
PLL1203 |12 |PT3/8 |21 |11 |23 |295 |61 |17 PCF1203 |12 [3/8" |21 |12 |35.5 |23 |21
PLL1204 PT1/2 |21 |14 |23 |295 |64 |21 PCF1204 1/2" |21 [13.5 |37 |23 |25
204 A




o
B EE—— D> Y FikF AIl'TAL

F1—TJ——RSH

§
" EA
2-K | 4
o0 [T . o
G C < — 1l Tl g 8 e
TLDDYS v — IE' 1< 0 B 5~
¥ M I [ 17 o ] I N
i - (€] (G] ] b
T w ~ ey
=T 1- Bl
ME I L E U
R - ‘ ’M
AR /iS5 oD R E GA X:4G xt:3H
PMF401 | [1/8"[M12X1[8 [25 |14 [12 |4 |4 |14 |14
PMF402 1/4"|M12x1[11 [29 [14 |12 |4 [4 [14 |17
PMF601 1/8"|M14X1[8 [25.5/16.5(12.5/5 |4 |17 |17 R®/RE OD R oP L C K EA EB DC 3@@H
PMF602 |6 [1/4"|M14x1[11 [30.5[16.5[12.5[5 |4 [17 [17 PHW401 |4 [1/8" [9 [7.5 [38 [14 [20.5[14.5[13 |11
PMF603 3/8"[M14x1[12 [31.5/16.5[12.5]5 [4 [17 |21 PHWG601 1/8" [12.5|7.5 [38 [16.5[23.0[15 [13 |11
PMF801 1/8"|M16x1[8 [27.5[18.5[13.5/5.5[4 [19 |19 PHW602 |6 [1/4" [12.510 [43.5|16.5(25.0[17.5[15.5[14
PMF802 | [1/4"[M16X1[11 [32 [18.5[13.5/5.5/4 |19 [19 PHW603 3/8" [12.5[11 [50 [16.5/27.0[20 [16.5[19
PMF803 3/8"[M16x1[12 [33 [18.5[13.5[5.514 [19 |21 PHW801 1/8" |15 |7.5 |40.5/18.5/26.5(/16.5[15.5[11
PMF804 1/2"|M16X1[13.5/34.5[18.5[13.5/5.5[4 [19 |25 PHW802 | [1/4" [15 [10 |43.5/18.5/28.5/18.5|15.5|14
PMF1001 1/8"|M20x1[8 [30 |21 [14.5/7.5]5 [24 |22 PHW803 3/8" |15 |11 |50 |18.5]/29.5[20 |16.5[19
PMF1002|, ~[1/4"[M20X1[11 [35 [21 [14.57.5[5 [24 [22 PHW804 1/2" |15 [14 |61 [18.5[32 [24.5[22 |24
PMF1003 3/8"[M20x1[12 [36 [21 [14.5]7.5]5 [24 |22 PHW1002 1/4" |18 [10 [46.5[21 [31 [20 [18.5|14
PMF1004 1/2"|M20x1[13.5(37.5[21 [14.5|7.5[5 [24 |25 PHW1003|/10 [3/8" [18 [11 [55 |21 [33 [21 [22 |19
PMF1202 1/4"[M22x1[11 [34.5[23 [15.5]8 [6 [27 |24 PHW1004 1/2" |18 [14 |61 [21 [35.5(25 [22 |24
PMF1203[12 [3/8"|M22x1[12 [37.5[23 [15.5[8 [6 [27 |24 PHW1203  [3/8" [21 [11 [55 |23 [36 [23 [22 |19
PMF1204 1/2"|M22x1[13.5[39 [23 [15.5]8 [6 [27 |25 PHW1204 1/2" [21 [14 |61 [23 [38 [26.5[22 [24
§
E |
H K
ELTO Ty : |
b T & o - - RB T
o ‘ il B Ei i _
L] M5 =
_| ‘ ‘ Uj ‘ (¢} ﬂ 7%'7 B I gi s
| N ﬁ M5t
} R <t K of
> <
E
M/ 4 RA
B®/5S oD R oP L C K E 33 H R®/EE OD RA RB OP LA LB C K E xh3H
PHAMS | M5x0.8[9 3.5 |17 |14 |19 |8 PHF4M5 M5x0.8M5x0.89 [3.5]6 |20 |14 [19 |[8
PH401 1/8" |9 7.5 |25 |14 [20.5 |11 PHF401 1/8" [1/8" |9 |7.5|8 [29.5]14 [20.5[12
PH6M5 M5x0.8(12.5 |3.5 |17 |16.5 |23.5 |8 PHF6M5 M5x0.8M5x0.8/12.53.5|6 |20 |16.5/23.5|8
PHE01 | 1/8" [12.5 [7.5 [25 [16.5 [23 |11 PHF601 | - [1/8" [1/8" [12.57.5[8 [29.516.523 [12
PH602 1/4"  [12.5 [10 [28 [16.5 [25 |14 PHF602 1/4"  [1/4" [12.5/10 [11 |35 [16.525 [17
PH603 3/8" [12.5 |11 [33  [16.5 [27 |19 PHF603 3/8" |3/8" [12.5]11 [12 [40 [16.527 |19
PH801 1/8" [15 [7.5 [25 [18.5 [26.5 |11 PHF801 1/8" [1/8" |15 [7.5|8 [29.5[18.5)26.5[12
PHBO02 | 1/4" |15 |10 [28 [18.5 [28.5 |14 PHF802 [ [1/4" [1/4" [15 10 [11 |35 18.528.5[17
PH803 3/8" 15 11 33 18.5 [29.5 |19 PHF803 3/8" 3/8" 15 |11 |12 |40 |18.5/29.5(19
PH804 1/2" |15 [14 [39 [18.5 [32 |24 PHF804 1/2" [1/2" |15 [14 [13.547.5[18.5/32 |24
PH1002 1/4" |18 [10 [28 |21 [31 14 PHF1002 1/4" [1/4" |18 [10 [11 [35 [21 [31 [17
PH1003 |10 [3/8" [18 [11  [33 [21  [33 |19 PHF1003|10 [3/8" [3/8" [18 [11 [12 [40 [21 [33 |19
PH1004 1/2" |18 [14 [39 |21 [35.5 |24 PHF1004 1/2"  [1/2" |18 [14 [13.5/47.5[21 [35.5)24
PH1203 [ = [3/8" |21 11 [33 [23 [36 |19 PHF1203| , [3/8" [3/8" [21 [11[12 [40 [23 [36 [19
PH1204 1/2" |21 14 [39 [23 [38 |24 PHF1204 1/2"  [1/2" |21 [14 [13.5[47.5)23 [38 |24

A 205




o
B EE—— D> Y FikF AIl'TAL

F1—TJ——RSH

§ DC § /
! 2-0p ! Y
2-EA § 2-®D § 7E
2K i o —-—— i ‘
. | o [———— |
| 1Hs| 8 B | ﬂ | B
o i A I I o == =
o : Dadil
o M54 o ©
w | M5{LiR
i :
;:% H _.$ © J%
R M - R
BK/5eS oD R OP L K EA EB &) JB H 25/icS oD R OoP L C K ®) JA DC xh8H
PEB4M5 M5x0.8(9 3.5 |14 |17 |21 3.2 |6.5 |9 PYB4M5 M5x0.8 |9 3.5 |35.5/114 (3.2 |13 |10 |9
PEB401 |4 1/8" 9 7.5 |14 |17 |25 3.2 |6.5 |10 PYB401 |4 1/8" 9 7.5 |39.5/114 (3.2 |13 |10 |10
PEB402 1/4" 9 10 |14 |17 |28 |3.2 |6.5 |14 PYB402 1/4" 9 10 |42.5|14 (3.2 |13 |10 (14
PEB6M5 M5x0.8(12.5(3.5 [16.5|20 |23.5(3.2 (8 12 PYB6M5 M5x0.8 (12.5(3.5 |40.5{16.5|3.2 [15.5(12 |12
PEB601 6 1/8" 12.5/7.5 |16.5|20 |27.5|3.2 |8 12 PYB601 6 1/8" 12.5|7.5 [44.5/16.5|3.2 |15.5(12 |12
PEB602 1/4" 12.5/]10 |16.5|20 |30.5|3.2 |8 14 PYB602 1/4" 12.5/]10 (47.5[16.5|3.2 |15.5(12 |14
PEB603 3/8" 12.5/111 |16.5|20 |32 (3.2 |8 17 PYB603 3/8" 12.5/]11 (49.0(16.5|3.2 |15.5(12 |17
PEB801 1/8" 15 |7.5 |18.5|23 |30.5|4.3 |9.5 |14 PYB801 1/8" 15 |7.5 |50 |18.5|3.2 |17 |14.5|14
PEB802 8 1/4" 15 |10 |18.5/23 |33 |4.3 |9.5 |14 PYB802 8 1/4" 15 |10 |[52.5|18.5|3.2 |17 |14.5|14
PEB803 3/8" 15 |11 |18.5|23 |34.5|4.3 |9.5 |17 PYB803 3/8" 15 |11 |54 |18.5|3.2 |17 |14.5|17
PEB804 1/2" 15 |14 |18.5/23 |38.5|4.3 |9.5 |21 PYB804 1/2" 15 |14 |58 |18.5|3.2 |17 |14.5|21
PEB1001 1/8" 18 |7.5 |21 |26.5|34 |4.3 |11 |17 PYB1001 1/8" 18 |7.5 [56.5|21 |4.3 |19.5/18 |17
PEB1002 10 1/4" 18 |10 |21 |26.5|36.5|4.3 |11 |17 PYB1002 10 1/4" 18 |10 (59 |21 |4.3 |19.5/18 |17
PEB1003 3/8" 18 |11 |21 |26.5|37.5|4.3 |11 |17 PYB1003 3/8" 18 |11 (60 |21 |4.3 |19.5/18 |17
PEB1004 1/2" 18 |14 |21 |26.5|41.5|4.3 |11 |21 PYB1004 172" 18 |14 (64 |21 |4.3 |19.5/18 |21
PEB1202 1/4" 21 |10 |23 |30 |41 4.3 [13 |21 PYB1202 1/4" 21 |10 |66 |23 |4.3 |21 |20.5|21
PEB1203 (12 |3/8" 21 |11 |23 |30 |42 4.3 |13 |21 PYB1203|12 |3/8" 21 |11 |67 |23 |4.3 |21 |20.5|21
PEB1204 1/2" 21 |14 |23 |30 |45 4.3 |13 |21 PYB1204 1/2" 21 |14 |70 |23 |4.3 |21 |20.5|21
e | FE—
<< % i i , T ) i w
SR | *'r:/_ v == &R
R | Bt
el ot v T |y e
| = N
\ ol Tt 17 gl S
@ | ) M54tk -—»l _'||L_€~ i gl
BEN] EL w 2-0)
I B ;
e 8 41
B/icS oD R OP L K EA EB @] JB %H Ic R
PED4M5 M5x0.8 |9 3.5 |14 |17 |21 |3.2 |6.5 |9
PED401 |4 |1/8" |9 |7.5 |14 |17 |25 |3.2 |6.5 |10 BR®/EEODR L A E C OP K @) IB IC siH
PED402 1/4" 9 10 |14 |17 |28 |3.2 |6.5 |14 PZB601 1/8" |7.5 27.5147.5 12
PED6M5 M5x0.8 [12.5|3.5 |16.5[20 |23.5/3.2 |8 12 PZB602 [6 [1/4" |10 39. 30.5/50.5 12. |16. 3.2 |18 |16]14
PED601 6 1/8" 12.5|7.5 |16.5[20 |27.5/3.2 |8 12 PZB603 3/8" |11 > 32 [52 S 17
PED602 1/4" 12.5/10 |16.5[20 |30.5/3.2 |8 14 PZB801 1/8" [7.5 30.5/53.5 14
PED603 3/8" 12.5/11 |16.5[20 |32 (3.2 |8 17 PZB802 1/4" [10 33 |56 18. 14
PED801 1/8" |15 |7.5 |18.5/23 [30.5/4.3 [9.5 |14 pzB803 | [3/8" [11]7C 325578 |5 |*3 2997
PED802 8 1/4" 15 |10 |18.5[23 |33 |4.3 |9.5 |14 PZB804 1/2" [14 38.5/61.5 21
PED803 3/8" 15 |11 |18.5[23 |[34.5|4.3 |9.5 (17 PZB100 1/4" |10 36.5/63 17
PED804 1/2" 15 |14 |18.5[23 |38.5[4.3 |9.5 |21 PZB100 [10 |3/8" |11 >2 1375064 |18 |21 |4.3 |11]22[17
PED1001 1/8" 18 |7.5 |21 |(26.5[34 |4.3 |11 (17 PZB100 1/2" 14 5 41.5/68 21
* PED1002 1/4" 18 |10 |21 |26.5/36.5|4.3 |11 |17 PZB120 3/8" |11 [59. a2 |72 21
0,. PED1003 |0 [3/8" (18 |11 |21 [26.537.504.3 11 |17 p7B120 |12 1;2.. 215 [a5 75 |21 |23 43 |13)267
’-'y’ PED1004 1/2" 18 |14 |21 |(26.5/41.5/4.3 |11 |21
PED1202 1/4" 21 |10 |23 |30 |41 (4.3 |13 |21
PED1203 |12 |3/8" 21 |11 |23 |30 |42 |4.3 |13 |21
M¥ PED1204 1/2" 21 |14 |23 |30 |45 |4.3 |13 |21

206 A




o

BB ——D > Ty FikF

AIl'TAC

F1—TJ——RSH

PKD>U—X §
ile . o
3-0PB v
3-oDB g oo
2-0] M
H
R
w e
x| < < ny—rff* o
S S e :
o e 1
KA DC|DC L
A
BX/i2S ODA ODB R L A ®PA  OPB
PKD6-401 |6 4 1/8" |7.5 66.5 |12.5 |9
PKD8-602 (8 6 1/4" |10 79 15 12.5
PKD10-803(10 8 3/8" |11 91.5 |18 15
BH/TES KA KB @] JB JC DC E FFiH
PKD6-401 |16.5 |14 3.2 (8 34 10 17.5 [12
PKD8-602 [18.5 |16.5 [3.2 (9.5 [40 12 21 14
PKD10-803(21 18.5 4.3 |11 48 14.5 [24 17

DRERIEE

EE BE e

1 |[TSRAFvOTST|POM

2 |EfV>D TVILZZOLESR
3 Dy — RFLR

4 |EMR—XR POM

5 |ERoRU>Y NBR

6 |AfK PBT

7 |OBU>Y NBR

8 |E®mITSY il

207

ik F



